

## Purchasing Summary

<b>EVENT #</b> 8043	<b>TITLE:</b> Emergency Repairs to Water Treatment Equipment	<b>COST:</b> \$39,018.04
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval of emergency repairs to water treatment equipment in the amount of 39,018.04 with GEA Mechanical. The I&D Water Distribution Department's Centrifuge is used to dewater sludge prior to disposal at the landfill. Repairs are needed to ensure that sludge does not over run storage capacity and possibly compromise the water treatment process by failing to properly dispose of sludge during its removal. E.P. GEA Mechanical (Northvale, NJ) <sup>(D)</sup> \$39,018.04 (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.		